TRIBE

Assn. of Village Council Pres.
Bristol Bay Native Association
Cook Inlet Tribal Council
Kodiak Area Native Association
Maniilag Association

Tanana Chiefs Conference
Tlingit & Haida Council

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Hopi Tribe of Arizona

Navajo Nation
Pascua Yaqui

Salt River Pima-Maricopa
San Carlos Apache
White Mountain Apache

All Tribes Reporting

oCT

1,263
187
957

51
126
254
451

3,289

oCT

173
3,673
572
211
988
1,211

6,828

NOV

1,331
201
897

51
107
226
444

3,257

NOV

145
3,622
532
219
879
1,226

6,623

DEC

1,336
211
827
71
105
228
440

3,218

DEC

148
3,607
540
212
798
1,224

6,529

Tribal TANF Child Recipient Data

Fiscal Year 2013

JAN

1,295
249
907

80
130
255
462

3,378

JAN

150
3,506
446
192
747
1,243

6,284

Alaska

FEB

1,362
264
909

77
146
244
489

3,491
Arizona
FEB
153

3,319
431
186
704

1,233

6,026

MARCH

1,383
249
924

71
134
224
492

3,477

MARCH

141
3,213
418
183
679
1,220

5,854

APRIL

1,457
253
963

69
119
248
489

3,598

APRIL

140
3,152
378
191
692
1,217

5,770

MAY

1,421
290
987

63
117
213
491

3,582

MAY

118
3,107
406
191
775
1,259

5,856

JUNE

0
302
975

60
109
182
504

2,132

JUNE

124
3,079
403
169
780
1,274

5,829

JULY

1,457
276
980

53
122
173
491

3,552

JULY

136
3,010
381
185
791

4,503

AUG

1,394
258
993

47
147
169
468

3,476

AUG

164
3,040
460
173
733

4,570

SEPT

1,314
203
988

52
137
179
478

3,351

SEPT

158
3,064
447
180
719

4,568



TRIBE

Robinson Rancheria
Graton Rancheria

Hoopa Valley Tribe

Karuk Tribe of California
Morongo Band, California
North Fork Rancheria
Owens Valley

Pechanga Band

Round Valley Indian Tribe
Scotts Valley

Shingle Springs Rancheria
Soboba Band

S. Ca. Tribal Chr. Assn.
Torres Martinez

Washoe Tribe

Yurok Tribe

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE
Coeur D'Alene Tribe
Nez Perce

Shoshone-Bannock

All Tribes Reporting

oCT

1,109
98
136
123
49
115
1,329

215
90
899
133
506
1,295
918
150

7,168

ocT
26
44
101

171

NOV

1,137
95
134
137
48
116
1,451

210
103
884
144
522
1,345
923
140

7,390

NOV
22
44

150

216

DEC

1,126
104
141
142
54
117
1,392

211
96
876
139
518
1,373
901
156

7,350

DEC
22
52

160

234

JAN

1,033
87
133
137

104
1,281

198
92
851
129
508
1,320
906
160

6,943

JAN
20
52
82

154

California

FEB

1,085
90
120
146
0
111
1,363
4
201
98
840
133
501
1,324
922
154

7,092
Idaho
FEB
21
58

234

313

MARCH

1,076
94
123
146

102
1,428

193
101
802
127
485
1,363
916
153

7,113

MARCH
26
59

252

337

APRIL

1,050
101
135
131

43
98
1,332

186
104
793
136
472
1,383
879
147

6,994

APRIL
25
61

284

370

MAY

1,052
100
133
132

50
108
1,451

191
104
781
135
493

1,437
883
147

7,201

MAY
35
42

274

351

JUNE

1,063
106
156
139

52
90
1,373

190
86
768
142
476

1,471
857
135

7,108

JUNE
35
24

276

335

JULY

1,000
99
154
138
51
85
1,354

192
80
392
125
475
1,476
845
136

6,605

JULY

38

69

107

AUG

1,067
102
155
133

48
87
1,485

200
80
381
133
481
1,525
855
130

6,865

AUG

43

300

343

SEPT

1,074
113
147
129
61
90
1,557

185
75
368
149
496

831
125

5,403

SEPT

44

302

346



TRIBE

Mille Lacs (Ojibwe)

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Blackfeet Nation

Chippewa-Cree Indians (Rocky Boy)
Salish & Kootenai (Flathead)

Fort Belknap

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Santee Souix Tribe
Winnebago Tribe

All Tribes Reporting

oCT

201

201

ocT
816
277
64
476

1,633

oCT

72
256

328

NOV

189

189

NOV
818
280
85
468

1,651

NOV

72
248

320

DEC

163

163

DEC
822
301
89
501

1,713

DEC

77
248

325

JAN

143

143

JAN
823
295
118
509

1,745

JAN

71
224

295

Minnesota

FEB

143

143

Montana

FEB

812

272

118

498

1,700

Nebraska

FEB

74
220

294

MARCH

138

138

MARCH
813
281
112
510

1,716

MARCH

68
233

301

APRIL

154

154

APRIL
868
290
102
508

1,768

APRIL

77
209

286

MAY

156

156

MAY
888
277
105
531

1,801

MAY

77
212

289

JUNE

162

162

JUNE
915
268
102
560

1,845

JUNE

80
217

297

JULY

184

184

JULY
960
309

92
542

1,903

JULY

81
216

297

AUG

194

194

AUG
966
331

94
535

1,926

AUG

82
231

313

SEPT

193

193

SEPT
900
326

86
512

1,824

SEPT

82
217

299



TRIBE

Navajo Nation
Pueblo of Zuni

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Eastern Band of Cherokee

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Muscogee (Creek) Nation
Osage

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Siletz
Klamath

All Tribes Reporting

oCT

2,017
318

2,335

oCT

(-)

OCT

283
67

350

oCT

95
97

192

NOV

1,920
301

2,221

NOV

()

NOV

318
60

378

NOVv

94
113

207

DEC

1,927

287

2,214

DEC

(-)

DEC

320
59

379

DEC

89
125

214

JAN

1,896

299

2,195

North Carolina

JAN

(-)

JAN

328
54

382

JAN

103
118

221

New Mexico

FEB

1,732
286

2,018

FEB

Oklahoma

FEB

318
61

379

Oregon

FEB

99
114

213

MARCH

1,690
273

1,963

MARCH

(-)

MARCH

204
58

352

MARCH

95
103

198

APRIL

1,655
221

1,876

APRIL

117

117

APRIL

304
48

352

APRIL

85
96

181

MAY

1,676
219

1,895

MAY

191

191

MAY

201
44

335

MAY

77
95

172

JUNE

1,671
236

1,907

JUNE

100

100

JUNE

268
50

318

JUNE

74
85

159

JULY

1,691
235

1,926

JULY

103

103

JULY

259

259

JULY

67
90

157

AUG

1,748
236

1,984

AUG

102

102

AUG

286

286

AUG

62
94

156

SEPT

1,773
219

1,992

SEPT

89

89

SEPT

317

317

SEPT

53
102

155



TRIBE

Sisseton-Wahpeton

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE
Navajo Nation

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Colville

Lower Elwha

Lummi Nation (WA)
Nooksack Indian Tribe
Port Gamble S'Klallam
Quileute Tribe
Quinault Indian Nation
S. Puget Planning
Spokane Tribe

Tulalip Tribes

Upper Skagit

All Tribes Reporting

oCT

173

173

OoCT

88

88

OoCT

534
87
284
79
42
59
181
611
647
263
15

2,802

NOV

158

158

NOV

82

82

NOV

533
84
277
81
50
55
160
622
651
262
14

2,789

DEC

162

162

DEC

86

86

DEC

566
81
276
69
56
45
154
630
641
244
16

2,778

South Dakota

JAN

162

162

JAN

85

85

JAN

593
78
201
70
55
52
146
639
691
224
17

2,856

FEB

159

159

Utah

FEB

80

80

Washington

FEB

592
75
289
77
51
57
161
655
665
225
16

2,863

MARCH

157

157

MARCH

69

69

MARCH

601
72
299
77
48
64
160
665
656
225
16

2,883

APRIL

151

151

APRIL

62

62

APRIL

558
74
295
0
40
56
172
679
645
223
15

2,757

MAY

144

144

MAY

64

64

MAY

579
76
284
80
49
56
162
685
649
220
16

2,856

JUNE

138

138

JUNE

56

56

JUNE

576
70
279
87
43
51
140
663
606
216
14

2,745

JULY

145

145

JULY

63

63

JULY

572
69
263
80
42
54
144
633
592
216
13

2,678

AUG

142

142

AUG

72

72

AUG

596
77
271
79
42
55
147
612
567
222
13

2,681

SEPT

145

145

SEPT

80

80

SEPT

588
84
275
75
40
50
168
645
586
213
13

2,737



Wisconsin

TRIBE oCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT
Bad River Band 33 33 27 35 23 29 30 26 21 22 21 21
Forest Co. Potawatomi 9 6 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 2 2 5
Lac Courte Oreilles Band (-) (-) (-) (-) (-) (-) 13 17 12 17 21 19
Lac du Flambeau 88 74 60 29 61 52 52 63 77 55 58 54
Menominee Tribe, WI 76 84 87 72 65 66 68 70 59 61 73 80
Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin 66 63 65 74 59 48 47 44 64 55 56 44
Red Cliff 51 55 52 50 50 58 61 67 59 44 39 28
Sokaogon Chippewa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
Stockbridge-Munsee 15 3 4 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 3 3
All Tribes Reporting 338 318 298 264 262 256 277 291 295 256 273 268
Wyoming

TRIBE oCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT
Eastern Shoshone (Wind River) 174 170 170 172 163 155 160 160 150 145 135 147
Northern Arapaho (Wind River) 452 429 430 428 421 412 423 425 452 457 431 412
All Tribes Reporting 626 599 600 600 584 567 583 585 602 602 566 559
Nationwide Total 26,522 26,398 26,263 25,707 25,617 25,381 25,296 25,769 24,028 23,340 23,949 22,326

Source: Tribal TANF Data Base as of April 14, 2014
() indicates implementation month in which Tribe was not required to report data
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